503945926 08/04/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3992582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID MAAS	07/07/2016
ROBERT KLECKAUSKAS	07/07/2016
JOHN P. COURSEY	07/07/2016
BRUCE RONNER	07/07/2016
RITA SIFUENTES	07/07/2016
VALORIE BOLDREY LANGILLE	07/07/2016
CHARLES A. BREWER	07/07/2016
JEFFREY M. FISH	07/08/2016
KYLE CAUWELS	07/07/2016
JANIS FACISZEWSKI	07/07/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARROW HOME PRODUCTS COMPANY
Street Address:	701 EAST DEVON AVENUE
City:	ELK GROVE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60007

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29539738

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-2020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 876-1800

Email: adiaz@woodphillips.com

Correspondent Name: WOOD, PHILLIPS, KATZ, CLARK & MORTIMER

Address Line 1: 500 WEST MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1130

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ARR00077D00390US

503945926 PATENT REEL: 039342 FRAME: 0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN D. GEIMER		
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen D. Geimer/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2016		
Total Attachments: 11			
source=ARR390Assignment#page1.tif			
source=ARR390Assignment#page2.tif			
source=ARR390Assignment#page3.tif			
source=ARR390Assignment#page4.tif			
source=ARR390Assignment#page5.tif			
source=ARR390Assignment#page6.tif			
source=ARR390Assignment#page7.tif			
source=ARR390Assignment#page8.tif			
source=ARR390Assignment#page9.tif			
source=ARR390Assignment#page10.tif			

source=ARR390Assignment#page11.tif

PATENT REEL: 039342 FRAME: 0002

Assignment

Serial No.:	29/539,738	Filed:	09/17/2015	

In Consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in DISPENSING BOTTLE and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to Arrow Home Products Company and Illinois corporation, having offices at 701 East Devon Avenue, Elk Grove, Illinois 60007 and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of Arrow Home Products Company (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said considerations it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional or continuing application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other Conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The undersigned also further agrees, for the said considerations, upon the request of said Assignee, to promptly perform all lawful acts deemed by said Assignee to be necessary or advisable in connection with maintaining, enforcing, or transferring the resulting grants of said Letters Patent in the United States or foreign countries. It is agreed that such lawful acts include, but are not limited to, taking oaths, executing declarations, powers, assignments and other papers and giving testimony. The attorneys of record in such

ARR00077D00390US

PATENT REEL: 039342 FRAME: 0003

Serial No.:	29/539,738	Filed:	09/17/2015
	ent are hereby authorize ate and serial number the		undersigned to insert in this ided therefor.
		il Maso	
		David Maas	
	Executed this	s day of	July 2016.
State of	<u> </u>		
	the State and County afo bed and executed the fo	resaid, and acknowledg	ired before me, a Notary ged that he/she freely and the purposes and uses
		/11. \	\
(SEAL)		Notary Pytolic	g They
"OFFICIAL SE COLLEEN MAE HU Notary Public, State of My Commission Expires	AL" \$ IGHES \$ Illinois \$ Olerane \$	ion Expires:	<u> </u>

Serial No.:	29/539,738	Filed:	09/17/2015
•	.7		
	loka	1 Kleebaur	4
		Robert Kleckauska	S
	Executed this	day of	<i>Ledby</i>
State of	(. } 		<i>,</i>
County of	orke		
On Notary Public, in a and voluntarily sub therein expressed.	nd for the State and Cour escribed and executed the	nty aforesaid, and ack	as appeared before me, a nowledged that he/she freely nt for the purposes and uses
		lles no s	
(SEAL)		Notary Public	
"OFFICIAL COLLEEN MAE Notary Public, Sta	SEAL" HUGHES te of Illinois Tes 01/05/18	on Expires:	<u> </u>

Serial No.:	29/539,738	Filed:	09/17/2015
	<u></u>	G. P. Com	
	Executed this	John P. Coursey	,2016.
State of	/*	, s	
On <u>stal</u> Public, in and for s voluntarily subscri therein expressed	he State and County afor bed and executed the for	esaid, and acknowledg	peared before me, a Notary ged that he/she freely and the purposes and uses
(SEAL)	My Commissi	Notary Public	ghellandsees
	tery Commission	****	
"OFFICIAL SEAL" COLLEEN MAE HUGHES Notary Public, State of Illinot My Commission Expires 01/05			

Serial No.:	29/539,738	Filed:	09/17/2015
·		Bruce Ronner	
	Executed this	;	<u> </u>
State of	(<u>()</u> () () () () () () () () () () () () ()		
On	or the State and County afo cribed and executed the for	resaid, and acknowle	opeared before me, a Notary edged that he/she freely and for the purposes and uses
	<i>_</i>		Un Land
(SEAL)		Notary Public	
. Popovenia and a company	My Commiss	ion Expires:	01/05/2013
"OFFICIAI COLLEEN MAI Notary Public, St My Commission Eq	: HUGHES & ate of Illinois & vince Otanicus &	* * * * *	

Serial No.:	29/539,738	Filed:	09/17/2015
	<u></u>	lta Sifuent	
		Rita Sifuentes	
	Executed this	3day of	<u>/</u>
State of	(1) (air) (2) (2) (3) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4		
On	Ahe State and County afor	resaid, and acknowled	peared before me, a Notary Iged that he/she freely and or the purposes and uses
	,	Allo Mer s	(m/s)
(SEAL)		Notary Public	<i></i>
"OFFICIAL SE, COLLEEN MAE HUN Notary Public, State of Commission Expires	AL" S GHES X Illnois X	ion Expires:	<u> </u>

Serial No.:	29/539,738	Filed:	09/17/2015
	<u> </u>	ù Belley	kny Il
		Valorie Boldrey Lang	Jille/
\$. fi	Executed this	1_day of 1	
State of	<u>/////////////////////////////////////</u>	<i>*</i>	ur.
County of	<u>(id</u>) ss.		
On/_ Notary Public in all and voluntably slib therein expressed.	nd for the State and Cou scribed and executed the	nty aforesaid, and ackn	gille appeared before me, a owledged that he/she freely to the purposes and uses
		Alus Ma	Mugh)
(SEAL)		Notary Public /	
"OFFICIAL SEAL COLLEEN MAE HUGH Notary Public, State of Illi	ies &	on Expires:	<u> </u>
Notary Public, State of III My Commission Expires 01.	nois 🎖	* * * * *	* "

Serial No.:	29/539,738	Filed:	09/17/2015		
•		A.			
Charles A. Brewer					
	Executed this		2016.		
State of	(<u>)</u> (<u>)</u> (<u>)</u>				
On	the State and County afor ribed and executed the fore	esaid, and acknowled	appeared before me, a Notary ged that he/she freely and r the purposes and uses		
		Tolles Was	Munha)		
(SEAL)		Notary Public/	······································		
"OFFICIAL COLLEEN MAE Notary Public, Sta My Commission Equi	SEAL" \$ HUGHES \$	on Expires:	<u> = 1/2018 </u>		

PATENT REEL: 039342 FRAME: 0010

	Serial No.:	29/539,738	Fâed:	09/17/2015
		Executed this	Jyffely M. Fish 3 Z day ol	4
	State of <u>Mo</u>	(. <u>*************</u>) \$5.		
		he \$tate and County afo bed and executed the for	resaid, and acknowledg	eared before me, a Notary ed that he/she freely and the purposes and uses
			116 Va 1	Cerk D
	(SEAL)) My Commiss	Notary Publid	
% "O % COLL % Notary My Comm	CONSCIPION OF THE PROPERTY OF	**************************************	****	

Serial No.:	29/539,738	Filed:	09/17/2015			
Mu aurel Kyle Cauwels						
,	Executed this	Z_day of	J, 2016.			
State of	/* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
On, 2016, <u>Kyle Cauwels</u> appeared before me, a Notary Public, in any or the State and County aforesaid, and acknowledged that he/she freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.						
		llus Va. 11				
(SEAL)		Notary Pyblic	J,,,			
"OFFICIAL SE/ COLLEEN MAE HUG Notary Public, State of y Commission Expires (HES X	on Expires:	<u> </u>			

Seriai No.:	29/538,738	Fied: 	09/17/2015
	- Van	<u> </u>	
		Janis Facis,	zajwa ki
	Executed this	7 day of July	2016.
State of	(main se		
County of	<u> </u>		
On Public, in and 10/ voluntarily subsci therein expresses	ribeti and executed the forego	<u>Janis Faciszewski</u> sid, and acknowlek ping Assignment fo	appeared before me, a Notary iged that he/she freely and in the purposes and uses
		Sollan M	r Hende
(SEAL)		S ary Public /	1 1 4
"OFFICIAL SEA COLLEEN MAE HUG	L' X *** CCARANTONIANA HES X	Expires:	
Notary Public, State of a Commission Expires 0	ilinois \$. 1/05/18 \$	* * * *	

RECORDED: 08/04/2016